our direct labour costs on our net profit during the Track Record Period, assuming all other

variables, including our revenue, remained constant. Fluctuations in our direct labour costs are

assumed to be 5%, 15% and 25% and the maximum fluctuation in our direct labour costs during the

Track Record Period is set out below.

FINANCIAL INFORMATION

– 212 –

Hypothetical fluctuations of our direct labour costs

Maximum
fluctuation in

our direct
labour costs

during the
Track Record

Period
+/-5% +/-15% +/-25% +/-27%

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Decrease/increase in net profit
Year ended 31 March 2015 293 880 1,466 1,560
Year ended 31 March 2016 371 1,114 1,856 1,975

The following sensitivity analysis only illustrates the impact of hypothetical fluctuations of
our sub-contracting costs on our net profit during the Track Record Period, assuming all other
variables, including our revenue, remained constant. Fluctuations in our sub-contracting costs are
assumed to be 5%, 10% and 15% and the maximum fluctuation in our sub-contracting costs during
the Track Record Period is set out below.

Hypothetical fluctuations of our sub-contracting costs

Maximum
fluctuation in

our sub-
contracting

costs during
the Track

Record
Period

+/-5% +/-10% +/-15% +/-4%
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Decrease/increase in net profit
Year ended 31 March 2015 156 313 469 119
Year ended 31 March 2016 150 301 451 115

We expect that our results of operations and financial condition rely heavily on our ability to
control and manage our costs of services provided, which will be adversely affected if there is an
increase in our cost of services and we may not be able to pass the increased costs to our customers.

Business relationship with our major customers

We derived our revenue from a number of customers with long business relationship in Hong
Kong and the PRC. For each of the two years ended 31 March 2016, our revenue from the provision
of the environmental consultancy services to our five largest customers accounted for